## Request for Information Micro Transit Solution 2020.2005

## **Project Overview**

The City of Conway seeks a contractor to provide services to operate a flexible fixed route regarding on-demand, all-inclusive micro transportation services. If the service is successful, the City may wish to expand these services to other parts of the City. The Service Provider will also offer technology for on demand Micro transit services. This includes any software purchases and monthly fees.

The Micro-Transit On-Demand Transportation services will provide point to point shared rides for residents, guest, and commuters by providing on-demand rides for work, shopping, recreation, restaurants, and for various appointments. The service provider will be responsible for 5307 fund reporting.

The selected proposer will furnish all required materials, equipment, labor, and reporting.

Statements should be delivered to the Jamie Brice, Purchasing Manager at 1111 Main Street, Conway AR 72032 by 2:00 p.m., local time, on August 19, 2020.

The City of Conway is not responsibly for lost or misguided bid documents. The City of Conway is an Equal Opportunity Employer and does not discriminate on the basis of race, color, religion, sex, national origin, marital or veteran status, political status, disability status or other legally protected status. **Pursuant to Arkansas Code Annotated §22-9-203:** The City of Conway encourages all *qualified* small, minority and women business enterprises to propose on and receive contracts for goods, services, and construction.

Dated this **July 17, 2020** CITY OF CONWAY Mayor's Office